

No.1/Home/MAG/13/2015-16 /4957
UT Administration of Daman & Diu,
Home Department,
Secretariat, Moti Daman.
Daman 396220.
Dated:- 19/01/2016.

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 20(1) and of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 and all the other powers enabling in this behalf, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is hereby pleased to appoint the following officers as Executive Magistrate for Daman District for General Election to Daman Municipal Council Election-2016.

Sr.No.	Name & Designation of Officer
1	Shri P. P. Parmar, ATP, Daman.
2	Shri S.S. Thakar, BDO, Daman.
3	Shri Mayank Rana, AE, PWD, Moti Daman
4	Shri Kiran Bhatia, CIF & B, Daman
5	Shri D. B. Ahir, Superintendent(Gaz), Education Department, Daman.
6	Shri Lalit Solanki, Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Nani Daman.
7	Shri M.J.Mandaliya, Assistant Engg, PWD

The above officers shall work under the overall control of the Collector and District Magistrate, Daman.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu And Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(P.S.Jani)

Additional Secretary (Home)

To, The Concern Officer.

Copy to:-

- 1. P.P.S. to Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Moti Daman
- 2. P.S. to Development Commissioner, Moti Daman
- 3. The Collector, Daman
- 4. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu & DNH, Daman
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, Daman
- 6. The Deputy Director Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in Govt. Gazette.
- 7. The Assistant Director (O.L.) Secretariat, Daman to translate into Hindi.
- 8. The DIO for uploading in the Official website of the Collector, Daman.
- 9. The Office Copy/Guard File.

2